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Investigating Divisibility by 3 and by 9

Complete the table below by dividing the number in the left hand column by 3 and by 9.  The first one is done for you.
	Number
	Sum of the

Digits
	Divisible by 3

(Yes/No)
	Divisible by 9

(Yes/No)

	15
	1+5 = 6
	Yes
	No

	36
	
	
	

	32
	
	
	

	72
	
	
	

	97
	
	
	

	159
	
	
	

	53
	
	
	

	126
	
	
	

	213
	
	
	

	103
	
	
	

	855
	
	
	


Without dividing, do you think that 518 is divisible by 3?  Why or why not?

Based on what you see in the table, how can you tell if a number is divisible by 3.

Based on what you see in the table, how can you tell if a number is divisible by 9.
Challenge problem: Write a 3-digit number that is divisible by 3 and by 5 but not by 2 or 9.

